



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3960 of 2024

Amit Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anil Kumar Srivastava, Mohit Kumar
Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Sri Brij Kishor Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Chandra Prakash Pandey, learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 appeared and sought adjournment. However, he is not aware, as to whether the counsel is appearing on behalf of wife or husband. Since two simultaneous petitions of husband and wife are listed today.

2. However, as a matter of indulgence, two weeks time is granted, failing which the revision shall be decided as per available record.

3. List this case as fresh on 19.03.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 11, 2026

Faridul