



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3960 of 2024

Amit Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite

Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anil Kumar Srivastava, Mohit Kumar
Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Revision No. 3398 of 2024:

Smt. Goldi Gangwar

Versus

State of U.P. and another

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the revisionist submits that, revisionist is regularly paying at least Rs.10,000/- per month, which sometimes goes to Rs.20,000/- per month and sometimes Rs.35,000/- per month and nothing is due on the revisionist, as on date. However, learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 has denied the same and submitted that, nothing is being paid by the revisionist.

2. Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to place on record the documentary evidence of the payment being made to opposite party No.2 till February, 2026.

3. List on 17th April, 2026 as fresh.

March 19, 2026

Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)