



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3960 of 2024

Amit Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anil Kumar Srivastava, Mohit Kumar
Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Sri Ashish Goyal, Advocate, has filed his vakalatnama, on behalf of the opposite party nos.2 and 3, is taken on record.
2. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party nos.2 & 3 and learned AGA for the State and perused the record.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file a counter affidavit in the matter. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Put up this case again on 13.07.2026 as fresh.
5. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.
6. In the meantime, learned AGA for the State may also file counter affidavit, if any.

May 8, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)